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IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

CITY OF CHICAG, a Municipal Corporation, )
)
Plaintiff, ) Docket Number:
Vs. ) 06CS011121
ALEJANDRO ANAYA A ) Issuing City Department
) CONSUMER SERVICES
)
)
Defendants. )

RECORDING OF FINDINGS, DECISION AND ORDER

1. The petitioner, THE CITY OF CHICAGO, asiunicinal corporation, by and through its
attorney the Corporation Counsel, by and through specia! Assistant Corporation Counsel
[Heller and Frisone LTD.,], hereby files the attached anaincorporated certified Findings,
Decisions and Order entered by an Administrative Law Officermusuant to an administrative
hearing in the above captioned matter. This Certified copy is being recorded with the Cook
County Recorder of Deeds as provided for by law.

2. Additional identification information (i.e. social security number, tax idetit*{ication number,
property index number, property legal description and common address or-other) is as
follows:

PIN#; Owner Name: ALEJANDRO ANAYA

Address: 4956 W. WOLFRAM City: CHICAGO

State: IL_ Zip: 60640 Other:

[Heller And Frisone, LTD.]

[33 N. LaSalle Suite 1200
Chicago, IL 60602]
[ATTORNEY NUMBER 90859]
[312-236-3644]
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IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, Petitioner,

V.

Anaya, Alejandro
4956 W. WOLFRAM
CHICAGO, IL 60640

, Respondent.

Address of Violation:

N N N Nt N N Nt

5018 W Deming Place

Docket #: 06CS011121

Issuing City
Department: Consumer Services

FINDINGS, DECISIONS & ORDER

(1/00)

This matter coming for iieiring, notice given and the Administrative Body advised in the premises, having considered the
motions, evidence and argumets presented, IT IS ORDERED: As to the count(s), this tribunal finds by a preponderance of

the evidence and rules as follow<:

Finding
Liable - By plea

Liable - By plea

Liable - By plea

Liable - By plea

Liable - By plea

Liable - By plea

Liable - By plea

Liable - By plea

Liable - By plea

Sanction(s):

Date Printed: Aug 13,2007 4:01 pm

NOVH
C00C037:204

€000037405

C000037406

C000037407

C000037408

€000037409

C000037410

C000037411

€000037412

Count(s)

Maunicipal Code Violated

5
6

8

12

13

14

7

10

4-204-020 License--Required.
4-36-020 No general contractor's
license

4-256-020 License--Required.
(Roofers)

4-4-020 License--Required for
businesses and occupations not
prov

4.204-090 Written estimates--
Coéents--Waiver of customer
rights

4-204-03G ~ Written estimates--
Costs enumcraies

2-24-060A ProbiGitcd-acts -
enforcement

2-24-060A Prohibitea acts=
enforcement

2-24-060A Prohibited acts -
enforcement

2-24-060A Prohibited acts -
enforcement

2-24-060A Prohibited acts -
enforcement

2-24-060A Prohibited acts -
enforcement

2-24-060A Prohibited acts -
enforcement

2-24-060A Prohibited acts -
enforcement

I Rereby certity the foregoing to be s trae and correct copy
of ' Order entered by an Administrative Law Officer of
Clidage Department of Administrative Nearings.

Authorizkd clerk

Above mwust beat o8 origing) sigaatere to by accepted a0 4 Certified Cany,

R

Date.

-

Penalties

$500.00
$500.00

$500.00

$500.00
$500.00

$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00

$500.00
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IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

Admin Costs: $25.00
JUDGMENT TOTAL: $7,025.00
Balance Due: $7,025.00

Respondent is or<:red to come into immediate compliance with any/all outstanding Code violations.

7
ﬁjc‘/‘ %
7! /QW
80 Nov 28, 2006

Adminis‘rat've-Law Officer ALO# Date

ENTERED;

You may appeal this Order to the Circuit Court of Cook Co. (Daley Center 6th Fl.) within 35 days by filing a civil law suit
and by paying the appropriate State mandated Zi1ing fees.
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