UNOFFICIAL COPY



Space reserved for Recorder's Office only

Doc#: 0725326126 Fee: \$28.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/10/2007 12:19 PM Pg: 1 of 3

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

CITY	OF CHICACO, a Municipal Cor	poration,)				
<u>ALEJ</u>	Vs. ANDRO ANAYA	intiff,)))))	Docket Number: 06CS011121 Issuing City Department CONSUMER SERVICES			
	RECORDING OF FI	NDINGS,	<u>DECIS</u>	SION AND ORDER			
1.	The petitioner, THE CITY OF CHICAGO , a municipal corporation, by and through its attorney the Corporation Counsel, by and through special Assistant Corporation Counsel [Heller and Frisone LTD. ,], hereby files the attached an amorphorated certified Findings Decisions and Order entered by an Administrative Law Officer pursuant to an administrative hearing in the above captioned matter. This Certified copy is being recorded with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as provided for by law.						
2.	Additional identification information property index number, property follows:						
PIN#:		Owne	r Name:	: ALEJANDRO ANAYA			
Addres	ss: 4956 W. WOLFRAM		CHIC.				
		ner:					
[33 N. Chicag [ATT(r And Frisone, LTD.] LaSalle Suite 1200 go, IL 60602] DRNEY NUMBER 90859]						

8-Joo/1/

0725326126 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY



(1/00)

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

		Address of Violation:
CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, Petitioner,)	5018 W Deming Place
V.)	
)	
Anaya, Alejandro)	Docket #: 06CS011121
4956 W. WOLFRAM)	
CHICAGO, IL 60640)	Issuing City
, Respondent	.)	Department: Consumer Services

FINDINGS, DECISIONS & ORDER

This matter coming for Hearing, notice given and the Administrative Body advised in the premises, having considered the motions, evidence and arguments presented, IT IS ORDERED: As to the count(s), this tribunal finds by a preponderance of the evidence and rules as follows:

<u>Finding</u>	<u>[V_V#</u> <u>Ca</u>	unt(s) Municipal Code Violated	<u>Penalties</u>
Liable - By plea	C00(037(04	5 4-204-020 LicenseRequired.	\$500.00
	0	6 4-36-020 No general contractor's license	\$500.00
Liable - By plea	C000037405	8 4-256-020 LicenseRequired. (Roofers)	\$500.00
		9 4-4-020 LicenseRequired for businesses and occupations not prov	\$500.00
Liable - By plea	C000037406	11 4-204-090 Written estimates ContentsWaiver of customer rights	\$500.00
Liable - By plea	C000037407	12 4-204-080 Written estimates Costs enumerated	\$500.00
		13 2-24-060A Prohibited acts - enforcement	\$500.00
Liable - By plea	C000037408	14 2-24-060A Prohibited act - enforcement	\$500.00
Liable - By plea	C000037409	1 2-24-060A Prohibited acts - enforcement	\$500.00
		2 2-24-060A Prohibited acts - enforcement	\$500.00
Liable - By plea	C000037410	3 2-24-060A Prohibited acts - enforcement	\$500.00
		4 2-24-060A Prohibited acts - enforcement	\$500.00
Liable - By plea	C000037411	7 2-24-060A Prohibited acts - enforcement	\$500.00
Liable - By plea	C000037412	10 2-24-060A Prohibited acts - enforcement	\$500.00

Sanction(s):

Date Printed: Aug 13, 2007 4:01 pm

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of an Order entered by an Administrative Law Officer of Chicago Department of Administrative Hearings.

Authorized clerk

Date.

Above must bear an original signature to be accepted as a Certified Conv.

06CS011121

Page 1 of 2

2-700111

0725326126 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY



IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

Admin Costs: \$25.00

JUDGMENT TOTAL: \$7,025.00

Balance Due: \$7,025.00

Respondent is ordered to come into immediate compliance with any/all outstanding Code violations.

ENTERED:

80

Nov 28, 2006

Adminis rative Law Officer

ALO#

Date

You may appeal this Order to the Circuit Court of Cook Co. (Daley Center 6th Fl.) within 35 days by filing a civil law suit and by paying the appropriate State mandated aim g fees.

Date Printed: Aug 13, 2007 4:01 pm

06CS011121

Page 2 of 2